

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3480/2007

RADHEY SHYAM UPADHYAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3684 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent no. 5 in SLP(C) No. 3684/2007 seeks four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

The second respondent has not been served.

The petitioner is directed to take steps within 15 days as against the second respondent.

List the matter on 3.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar